FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

APN: # 02-191-04

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

JennieAnn Kincade and /or Michael A. Kincade Sr. PO Box 1163

Caliente, NV. 89008-1163

Michael A. Kincade Sr.

2004 DEC 27 PM 3 30

LINGOLM DOUNTY SECURDER FEER WOO LÉSLIE BOUGHER 🞝

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jennie Ann Kincade and /or Michael A. Kincade Sr. PO Box 1163 Caliente, NV, 89008-1163

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSED: That Jennie Ann Kincade and/or Michael A. Kincade Sr..

in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to JennieAnn Kincade a/as Michael A Kincade Sr. all that real property situated in Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

A portion of lot 3, Block 47 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada More particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said lot 3, and running thence West along the Northern line of said lot 3, a distance of 126.9 feet;

thence at right angles South, a distance of 109.8 feet;

thence running at right angles East, a distance of 126.9 feet to the East line of said lot 3; thence North along the East line of said lot 3, a distance of 109.8 feet to the place of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITTINESS

my/our hand(s) this 2 2 day of De-

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

2004 by Remie-Michael Kineade

NAME OF PERSON

prichael A. Lineale St.

SEAL

300K 195 PAGE 23

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 02-191-04		$\wedge$
b)		
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
2. Type of Property		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Family Res.	Document / Instrument # 123557
c) Condo/Townhouse e) Apartment Building	d) 2-4 Plex f) Commercial /Ind'l	Book: 195 Page: 23
g) Agriculture	f) Commercial /Ind'l  a) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Dec 27 2004
i) other	- Intone rome	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$	
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgive	n debt) \$	
Taxable Value	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N	ES 375 090 section: #5	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	100 - 100 00 00 o	<del>\</del>
,	of tringer Show	XJSeS
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	gred: 9%	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantoe), hat the information provided is correct to the best of the	declares and acknowledges, under pena	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, apported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
nenalty of 10% of the lax cue plus interest at 1 1/2% per randditional amount owed.	nonth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the l	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
/ /		\
Signature Commo a-Kin	, carle C	Capacity
Signature		
	}	apacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
		(**************************************
rint Name Jennie Am Kinc.	rde Print!	Name Michael A. Kincale Sp.
ddress 10 Bix 1163	Addre	255 POBIX 1163
City Caliente	City	Caliente
tate NV Zip 8900	State	Caliente NV Zip 87008
\		2. p _ 0 / 02 8
\ \	/ 7	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (REC	QUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
o. Name	/	
ddress	Esc	z. #
ity	Star	te: Zip
(As a publ	lic record, this form may be reco	orded / microfilmed)